Rev.07 (Aug 11, 2023)   1
Rev.07 (Aug 11, 2023)   2
Documents title
1Gbit (128Mx8Bit, 64Mx16Bit) NAND FLASH
Revision History
Revision
No.
History Release date Remark

program-erase cycles with ECC
Rev.07 (Aug 11, 2023)   4
Part Numbering System
Generation
    D
Temperature
  C : Commercial (0°C~70°C)
  E : Extended (-25°C~85°C)
   I : Industrial (-40°C~85°C)
J : Industrial Plus (-40°C~105°C)
A2         : Automotive/Q100 Grade2(-40°C~105°C)
Dosilicon
Memory
Product Family
  ND  : NAND
Density
  1G      : 1Gb
  2G : 2Gb
  4G : 4Gb
  8G : 8Gb
  6G : 16Gb
Organization
  08 : x8
  16 : x16
Package Type
  0 : Bare Die
  W : KGD
  A : 12 x 20 mm2 (TSOP1 48) H-ROHS & Halogen Free
  B : 12 x 17 mm2 (ULGA 52) H-ROHS & Halogen Free
  C :   9 x 9   mm2 (48 FBGA) H-ROHS & Halogen Free
  D        :   9 x 11 mm2 (63 FBGA) H-ROHS & Halogen Free
E        :   6.5 x 5  mm2  (48 FBGA) H-ROHS & Halogen Free
  F        :   6.5 x 8  mm2  (67 FBGA) H-ROHS & Halogen Free
Classification
  1 : SLC S/B
  2 : MLC S/B
  3 : SLC L/B
  4 : MLC L/B
Operation Voltage
  U : 3.3V
  S : 1.8V
Rev.07 (Aug 11, 2023)   5
Documents title ............................................................................................................................................................................. 2